©2006 Littelfuse
250R Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
�
Electronics Designers Guide
POLYFUSE® Resettable PTCs
Radial Leaded

max.
(W)
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R typ
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
250R080T 0.08 0.16 250/60 3 1 0.35 3 15 22 33 X X
250R080 0.08 0.16 250/60 3 1 0.35 3 14 22 33 X X
250R120 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 1.5 4 8 16 X X
250R120-RA 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 1.0 7 9 16 X X
250R120-RC 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 0.85 5.4 7.5 14 X X
250R120-RF 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 0.7 6 10.5 16 X X
250R120-R1 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 0.8 6 9 16 X X
250R120-R2 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 0.7 8 10.5 16 X X
250R120-R3 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 1 8 10 16 X X
250R120T 0.12 0.24 250/60 3 1 1 1.2 7 12 16 X X
250R145 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 3 6 14 X X
250R145-RA 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 5 3 5.5 12 X X
250R145-RB 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.5 4.5 6 14 X X
250R145T 0.145 0.29 250/60 3 1 1 2.0 5.4 7.5 14 X X
250R180 0.18 0.65 250/60 10 1.8 1 21 0.8 2.2 4 X X
250R180T 0.18 0.65 250/60 10 1.8 1 20 1.4 3.9 4.5 X X
*typical value C: coated device T: pre-tripped device
Description
Features
Applications